
Border Counties Rally
21st March 2015

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Overall - Brick & Steel Trophy (Driver), Roya l British Legion Shield (Co-driver)

1 1 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE 13 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:32:45 1

Second Overall - Starrett Trophy (Driver), Jethart Cup (Co-driver)

2 4 Stephen PETCH/Jack MORTON 13 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:33:25 0:40 2

Third Overall - Kielder Trophy (Driver), Border Rei ver Trophy (Co-driver)

3 9 Peter TAYLOR/Andrew ROUGHEAD 13 Ford Focus 0:33:29 0:44 3

Fourth Overall - Marc J Taylor Trophy (Driver), Ste el Bonnet Trophy (Co-driver)

4 10 Andrew GALLACHER/Jane NICOL 12 Ford Fiesta 0:33:37 0:52 4

Fifth Overall - Carter Bar Cup (Driver), Redesdale Cup (Co-driver)

5 7 Donnie MACDONALD/Andrew FALCONER 12 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:34:02 1:17 5

Class 1

1 89 Andy STRUTHERS/Peter WEALL 1 Citroen C2 0:51:57 71

Class 2

1 22 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 2 Proton Satria 0:35:35 15
2 35 Ryan WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK 2 Proton Satria 0:37:01 1:26 28

Class 3

1 55 Ben CREE/Richard SHORES 3 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:38:36 40
2 75 Simon HAY/Calum JAFFRAY 3 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:41:23 2:47 58

Class 4

1 42 Scott MACBETH/David WILSON 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:37:12 31
2 50 Alex CURRAN/Heather GRISEDALE 4 Vauxhall Corsa 0:37:20 0:08 33

Class 5

1 76 Iain HEARD/Alistair MAXWELL 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:43:31 63
2 83 Chris MARLOW/Ralph STORK 5 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:44:50 1:19 65

First Class 6 - Hawick & Border Challenger Cup

1 15 Matthew ROBINSON/Kim BAKER 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:35:03 12

Second Class 6 - Whickham DMC Cup

2 18 Steve BANNISTER/Louise RAE 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:36:04 1:01 21

Class 7

1 37 Ross MACDONALD/Matthew JOHNSTONE 7 Honda Civic 0:37:01 29
2 80 Caroline CARSLAW/John DUKE 7 Ford Fiesta ST 0:42:14 5:13 60

Class 8

No finisher eligible

Class 9

1 32 Ken WOOD/Paul CUMMINS 9 Triumph Dolomite Sprint 0:36:10 23
2 51 Gordon MURRAY/Russel SMITH 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:38:51 2:41 42

Class 10

1 19 Fraser WILSON/Craig WALLACE 10 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:35:15 14
2 21 John MORRISON/Peter CARSTAIRS 10 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:35:46 0:31 18

Class 11

1 12 Mark McCULLOCH/Michael HENDRY 11 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:34:30 9
2 29 Freddie MILNE/Martin FORREST 11 Mitsubishi Evo 7 0:34:41 0:11 10
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Border Counties Rally
21st March 2015

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class 12

1 6 Bruce McCOMBIE/Michael COUTTS 12 Mitsubishi Evo 0:34:19 6
2 14 Shaun SINCLAIR/Chris HAMILL 12 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:34:29 0:10 7

Class 13

1 16 Peter STEPHENSON/Ian WINDRESS 13 Ford Focus 0:34:49 11
2 20 John RINTOUL/Ross HYND 13 Hyundai Accent WRC 0:35:11 0:22 13

Award - 1st Border Driver - Bill Butler Memorial Tr ophy

1 25 Ian BAUMGART 11 Subaru Impreza 0:35:37 17

Award - 1st Border Co-driver - Richard Paterson Mem orial Trophy

1 1 Kevin RAE 13 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:32:45 1

Award - 1st Hawick & Border CC Crew - D.S. Dalgleis h Trophy

1 25 Ian BAUMGART/Paul HUGHES 11 Subaru Impreza 0:35:37 17

Award - 1st Whickham & District MC Crew

1 74 Trevor GAMBLE/Ronnie ROUGHEAD 4 Ford Puma Super 1600 0:39:20 43

Award - Best Presented Car at Scruntineering - Roy Herron Memorial Award

1 55 Ben CREE/Richard SHORES 3 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:38:36 40

Award - Highest placed driver under 21 years - Dr B ob Pawson Award

1 35 Ryan WESTON 2 Proton Satria 0:37:01 28

Award - Spirit of the Rally - Dave MacLellan Rose B owl

Carl Tuer

Award - Outstanding contribution to the Event - The  Rallitrak Award

Clayton Lackenby
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Border Counties Rally
21st March 2015

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 1 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE 13 1 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:32:45 0:32:45
2 4 Stephen PETCH/Jack MORTON 13 2 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:33:25 0:33:25 0:40 
3 9 Peter TAYLOR/Andrew ROUGHEAD 13 3 Ford Focus 0:33:29 0:33:29 0:44 
4 10 Andrew GALLACHER/Jane NICOL 12 1 Ford Fiesta 0:33:37 0:33:37 0:52 
5 7 Donnie MACDONALD/Andrew FALCONER 12 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:34:02 0:34:02 1:17 
6 6 Bruce McCOMBIE/Michael COUTTS 12 3 Mitsubishi Evo 0:34:19 0:34:19 1:34 
7 14 Shaun SINCLAIR/Chris HAMILL 12 4 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:34:29 0:34:29 1:44 
8 8 Barry GROUNDWATER/Neil SHANKS 12 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:34:29 0:34:29 1:44 
9 12 Mark McCULLOCH/Michael HENDRY 11 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:34:30 0:34:30 1:45 
10 29 Freddie MILNE/Martin FORREST 11 2 Mitsubishi Evo 7 0:34:41 0:34:41 1:56 
11 16 Peter STEPHENSON/Ian WINDRESS 13 4 Ford Focus 0:34:49 0:34:49 2:04 
12 15 Matthew ROBINSON/Kim BAKER 6 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:35:03 0:35:03 2:18 
13 20 John RINTOUL/Ross HYND 13 5 Hyundai Accent WRC 0:35:11 0:35:11 2:26 
14 19 Fraser WILSON/Craig WALLACE 10 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:35:15 0:35:15 2:30 
15 22 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 2 1 Proton Satria 0:35:35 0:35:35 2:50 
16 11 Dougal BROWN/Lewis ROCHFORD 12 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:35:36 0:35:36 2:51 
17 25 Ian BAUMGART/Paul HUGHES 11 3 Subaru Impreza 0:35:37 0:35:37 2:52 
18 21 John MORRISON/Peter CARSTAIRS 10 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:35:46 0:35:46 3:01 
19 66 David ROSS/Kyle MACKINTOSH 12 7 DAM 4100 0:35:53 0:35:53 3:08 
20 23 John McCLORY/David HOOD 10 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:35:59 0:35:59 3:14 
21 18 Steve BANNISTER/Louise RAE 6 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:36:04 0:36:04 3:19 
22 40 John WINK/John FORREST 11 4 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:36:07 0:36:07 3:22 
23 32 Ken WOOD/Paul CUMMINS 9 1 Triumph Dolomite Sprint 0:36:10 0:36:10 3:25 
24 33 Brian ROSS/Ryan THOMSON 11 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:35:48 1:00 0:36:48 4:03 
25 49 Kevin ROBERTSON/Murray STRACHAN 12 8 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:36:53 0:36:53 4:08 
26 91 Steven RONALDSON/Gordon CHALMERS 11 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:35:56 1:00 0:36:56 4:11 
27 41 Andy KELLY/Roger HERRON 6 3 Ford Escort RS 2000 0:37:01 0:37:01 4:16 
28 35 Ryan WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK 2 2 Proton Satria 0:37:01 0:37:01 4:16 
29 37 Ross MACDONALD/Matthew JOHNSTONE 7 1 Honda Civic 0:37:01 0:37:01 4:16 
30 43 Walter HENDERSON/Jim KINLOCH 11 7 Subaru Impreza 0:37:10 0:37:10 4:25 
31 42 Scott MACBETH/David WILSON 4 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:37:12 0:37:12 4:27 
32 34 Garry WILSON/Scott YOUNG 11 8 Mitsubishi Evo 5 0:37:14 0:37:14 4:29 
33 50 Alex CURRAN/Heather GRISEDALE 4 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:37:20 0:37:20 4:35 
34 27 Willie STUART/Neil EWING 6 4 Ford Escort Mk1 0:37:30 0:37:30 4:45 
35 31 Brian BELL/Matthew WHATTAM 13 6 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:37:45 0:37:45 5:00 
36 28 Brian WATSON/Caroline WILL 11 9 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:37:47 0:37:47 5:02 
37 53 David GOOSE/Dick WARDLE 6 5 Ford Escort RS 0:38:08 0:38:08 5:23 
38 56 Jim SHARP/Sasha HERIOT 11 10 Mitsubishi Evo 0:38:19 0:38:19 5:34 
39 57 Des CAMPBELL/Haree MARCHBANK 4 3 Peugeot 206 0:38:25 0:38:25 5:40 
40 55 Ben CREE/Richard SHORES 3 1 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:38:36 0:38:36 5:51 
41 58 Colin GRANT/Alan BARNES 4 4 Ford Escort 0:38:44 0:38:44 5:59 
42 51 Gordon MURRAY/Russel SMITH 9 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:38:51 0:38:51 6:06 
43 74 Trevor GAMBLE/Ronnie ROUGHEAD 4 5 Ford Puma Super 1600 0:39:20 0:39:20 6:35 
44 70 Brian MIDDLEMAS/Kevin MATHERS 6 6 Hillman Avenger 0:39:35 0:39:35 6:50 
45 71 Peter HUMPHREY/Douglas HUMPHREY 6 7 Opel Kadett Coupe 0:39:41 0:39:41 6:56 
46 69 Thomas GRAY/Ewen JAPPY 2 3 Toyota Yaris 0:39:49 0:39:49 7:04 
47 45 Malcolm ROBERTSON/Katie STIMPSON 4 6 Talbot Sunbeam 0:39:52 0:39:52 7:07 
48 47 Jim ROBERTSON/Colin MAXWELL 4 7 Citroen C2R2 0:39:53 0:39:53 7:08 
49 60 Andrew ROBINSON/Kevin WILSON 6 8 Ford Escort 0:40:03 0:40:03 7:18 
50 62 Stuart GLENDINNING/Jim HOWIE 9 3 Ford Puma 0:40:09 0:40:09 7:24 
51 68 Nicholas Ian KITCHING/Ben CLARKE 6 9 Ford Escort RS2000 0:40:43 0:40:43 7:58 
52 52 James GIBB/Billy GOWER 11 11 Subaru Impreza 0:40:48 0:40:48 8:03 
53 59 Michael DAVISON/Chris DODDS 4 8 Proton Satria Compact 0:40:48 0:40:48 8:03 
54 67 Nigel ATKINSON/Keith ATKINSON 11 12 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:40:54 0:40:54 8:09 
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Border Counties Rally
21st March 2015

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

55 65 Donald BROOKER/Rachel BROOKER 9 4 BMW 130i 0:40:57 0:40:57 8:12 
56 64 Robert ROOK/Miles CARTWRIGHT 6 10 Ford Mk1 Escort Twin Cam 0:41:21 0:41:21 8:36 
57 78 Gordon STODDART/Gordon GRAY 11 13 Subaru Impreza 0:41:22 0:41:22 8:37 
58 75 Simon HAY/Calum JAFFRAY 3 2 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:41:23 0:41:23 8:38 
59 73 Paul MAY/Daniel MAY 6 11 Ford Escort Mexico 0:41:40 0:41:40 8:55 
60 80 Caroline CARSLAW/John DUKE 7 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:42:14 0:42:14 9:29 
61 54 Stuart WALKER/Julie McGUIRE 12 9 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:43:05 0:43:05 10:20 
62 77 Steven BELLSHAW/Alasdair McILROY 3 3 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:43:23 0:43:23 10:38 
63 76 Iain HEARD/Alistair MAXWELL 5 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:43:31 0:43:31 10:46 
64 82 Jock McFARLANE/George DONALDSON 7 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:44:27 0:44:27 11:42 
65 83 Chris MARLOW/Ralph STORK 5 2 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:44:50 0:44:50 12:05 
66 81 Douglas CAMERON/Paul WOOD 3 4 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:45:14 0:45:14 12:29 
67 85 Jonathon HODGSON/Gary BAKER 2 4 Skoda Felicia 0:45:41 0:45:41 12:56 
68 88 David HUNTER/Scott HUNTER 3 5 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:45:55 0:45:55 13:10 
69 90 Thaarique FAZAL/Amanda BURNEY 3 6 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:46:27 0:46:27 13:42 
70 79 Alan COWAN/Shona HALE 7 4 Vauxhall Astra 0:46:58 0:46:58 14:13 
71 89 Andy STRUTHERS/Peter WEALL 1 1 Citroen C2 0:51:57 0:51:57 19:12 
72 84 John YOUNG/Alexander YOUNG 4 9 Ford Puma 0:52:43 0:52:43 19:58 
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Border Counties Rally
21st March 2015

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 1 Oakbank Services
David BOGIE/Kevin RAE 13 1 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:32:45 0:32:45

2 Jock ARMSTRONG/Paula SWINSCOE 12 Subaru Impreza Electrical after SS3
3 BSW Timber SupplyUK Group

Mike FAULKNER/Peter FOY 11 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 minusGearbox SS3
4 2 SG Petch, WD40

Stephen PETCH/Jack MORTON 13 2 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:33:25 0:33:25 0:40 
5 Chem Cem ltd Caledonia logistics, Aberdeen

Quintin MILNE/Stephen O'HANLON 12 Mitsubishi Evo 6 Turbo SS1
6 6 McCombie Builders ltd,MAC Plumbing ltd

Bruce McCOMBIE/Michael COUTTS 12 3 Mitsubishi Evo 0:34:19 0:34:19 1:34 
7 5 Culloden Car Sales/Top Car/ROM

Donnie MACDONALD/Andrew FALCONER 12 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:34:02 0:34:02 1:17 
8 8 Groundwater Lift Trucks, AMS Arnside Motorsport

Barry GROUNDWATER/Neil SHANKS 12 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:34:29 0:34:29 1:44 
9 3 Border Caravans

Peter TAYLOR/Andrew ROUGHEAD 13 3 Ford Focus 0:33:29 0:33:29 0:44 
10 4 Blackwood Plant Hire

Andrew GALLACHER/Jane NICOL 12 1 Ford Fiesta 0:33:37 0:33:37 0:52 
11 16 Caintech, Northern Survey Supplies, Uniconn Group

Dougal BROWN/Lewis ROCHFORD 12 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:35:36 0:35:36 2:51 
12 9 Hardie Engineering / Holmpark Caravans

Mark McCULLOCH/Michael HENDRY 11 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:34:30 0:34:30 1:45 
14 7 Sinclair Plant/BSW Contractors

Shaun SINCLAIR/Chris HAMILL 12 4 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:34:29 0:34:29 1:44 
15 12 Mad Bob Media

Matthew ROBINSON/Kim BAKER 6 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:35:03 0:35:03 2:18 
16 11 Able UK Ltd

Peter STEPHENSON/Ian WINDRESS 13 4 Ford Focus 0:34:49 0:34:49 2:04 
17 Zenith Energy

Chris COLLIE/Mark FISHER 11 Mitsubishi Evo 6 Blown turbo SS1
18 21 Steve BANNISTER/Louise RAE 6 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:36:04 0:36:04 3:19 
19 14 Ian Broll Joiner And Funeral Director,

Fraser WILSON/Craig WALLACE 10 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:35:15 0:35:15 2:30 
20 13 FCE Group of Leven

John RINTOUL/Ross HYND 13 5 Hyundai Accent WRC 0:35:11 0:35:11 2:26 
21 18 Kumho Tyres, Uniconn Group, Morrison Trailers,

John MORRISON/Peter CARSTAIRS 10 2 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:35:46 0:35:46 3:01 
22 15 F & D Cornforth (agricultural)

Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 2 1 Proton Satria 0:35:35 0:35:35 2:50 
23 20 John McCLORY/David HOOD 10 3 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:35:59 0:35:59 3:14 
24 Scottish Gritting, John Deere Forestry

Greg McKNIGHT/Chris McKNIGHT 4 Ford Escort Mk2 Off in SS4
25 17 Ian BAUMGART/Paul HUGHES 11 3 Subaru Impreza 0:35:37 0:35:37 2:52 
26 Scott McCOMBIE/Kevin SIM 11 Mitsubishi Evo 8 In ditch SS5
27 34 Willie STUART/Neil EWING 6 4 Ford Escort Mk1 0:37:30 0:37:30 4:45 
28 36 Brian WATSON/Caroline WILL 11 9 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:37:47 0:37:47 5:02 
29 10 Freddie MILNE/Martin FORREST 11 2 Mitsubishi Evo 7 0:34:41 0:34:41 1:56 
30 Burnhouse Mot Centre

Robert HARKNESS/Michael CURRY 9 BMW 316i Water Pump after service
31 35 Bell Leisure

Brian BELL/Matthew WHATTAM 13 6 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:37:45 0:37:45 5:00 
32 23 Ken WOOD/Paul CUMMINS 9 1 Triumph Dolomite Sprint 0:36:10 0:36:10 3:25 
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Border Counties Rally
21st March 2015

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

33 24 Brian ROSS/Ryan THOMSON 11 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:35:48 1:00 0:36:48 4:03 
34 32 Adam Purvis Mitsubishi and Fran Gibson ATV

Garry WILSON/Scott YOUNG 11 8 Mitsubishi Evo 5 0:37:14 0:37:14 4:29 
35 28 Ryan WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK 2 2 Proton Satria 0:37:01 0:37:01 4:16 
37 29 Ross MACDONALD/Matthew JOHNSTONE 7 1 Honda Civic 0:37:01 0:37:01 4:16 
38 Billy MILLER/Scott POPE 11 Mitsubishi Lancer Retired
40 22 John WINK/John FORREST 11 4 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:36:07 0:36:07 3:22 
41 27 The Cross Garage Stonehouse

Andy KELLY/Roger HERRON 6 3 Ford Escort RS 2000 0:37:01 0:37:01 4:16 
42 31 E watson and Son / Edward Mackay contracting

Scott MACBETH/David WILSON 4 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:37:12 0:37:12 4:27 
43 30 Walter HENDERSON/Jim KINLOCH 11 7 Subaru Impreza 0:37:10 0:37:10 4:25 
45 47 Malcolm ROBERTSON/Katie STIMPSON 4 6 Talbot Sunbeam 0:39:52 0:39:52 7:07 
46 G2 Interiors / David Burden Cars

Grant INGLIS/Robert GRAY 8 Ford Escort Mk2 Electrical SS1
47 48 Penpont Garage & G B Lubricants

Jim ROBERTSON/Colin MAXWELL 4 7 Citroen C2R2 0:39:53 0:39:53 7:08 
48 Bathroom Planet (Borders)

Sean ROBSON/Iain ROBSON 7 Ford Fiesta ST+ Mechanical in service
49 25 Fabritech UK

Kevin ROBERTSON/Murray STRACHAN 12 8 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:36:53 0:36:53 4:08 
50 33 Arnold Clark

Alex CURRAN/Heather GRISEDALE 4 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:37:20 0:37:20 4:35 
51 42 Scottish Tourer, Motorhome Hire

Gordon MURRAY/Russel SMITH 9 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:38:51 0:38:51 6:06 
52 52 Five Star Vehicle Deliveries

James GIBB/Billy GOWER 11 11 Subaru Impreza 0:40:48 0:40:48 8:03 
53 37 Motoscope , Silkolene

David GOOSE/Dick WARDLE 6 5 Ford Escort RS 0:38:08 0:38:08 5:23 
54 61 Stuart WALKER/Julie McGUIRE 12 9 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:43:05 0:43:05 10:20 
55 40 Ben CREE/Richard SHORES 3 1 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:38:36 0:38:36 5:51 
56 38 Storth Gb Haysales.Co.Uk

Jim SHARP/Sasha HERIOT 11 10 Mitsubishi Evo 0:38:19 0:38:19 5:34 
57 39 Marchbank Bakers Dumfries

Des CAMPBELL/Haree MARCHBANK 4 3 Peugeot 206 0:38:25 0:38:25 5:40 
58 41 Colin GRANT/Alan BARNES 4 4 Ford Escort 0:38:44 0:38:44 5:59 
59 53 Stitchin' Heaven on the 697/ NERallysport

Michael DAVISON/Chris DODDS 4 8 Proton Satria Compact 0:40:48 0:40:48 8:03 
60 49 Andrew ROBINSON/Kevin WILSON 6 8 Ford Escort 0:40:03 0:40:03 7:18 
62 50 Stuart GLENDINNING/Jim HOWIE 9 3 Ford Puma 0:40:09 0:40:09 7:24 
63 Onestop Motor Engineers, Tunnocks, Fieldtrack

Jordan BLACK/Stuart LOUDON 4 Citroen C2 VTS Mechanical after SS3
64 56 Earthmill and RBM Agricultural

Robert ROOK/Miles CARTWRIGHT 6 10 Ford Mk1 Escort Twin Cam 0:41:21 0:41:21 8:36 
65 55 Donald BROOKER/Rachel BROOKER 9 4 BMW 130i 0:40:57 0:40:57 8:12 
66 19 David ROSS/Kyle MACKINTOSH 12 7 DAM 4100 0:35:53 0:35:53 3:08 
67 54 The Multi Fuel Stove Company

Nigel ATKINSON/Keith ATKINSON 11 12 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:40:54 0:40:54 8:09 
68 51 Nicholas Ian KITCHING/Ben CLARKE 6 9 Ford Escort RS2000 0:40:43 0:40:43 7:58 
69 46 Thomas GRAY/Ewen JAPPY 2 3 Toyota Yaris 0:39:49 0:39:49 7:04 
70 44 Brian MIDDLEMAS/Kevin MATHERS 6 6 Hillman Avenger 0:39:35 0:39:35 6:50 
71 45 Loudons Cafe Edinburgh Ltd

Peter HUMPHREY/Douglas HUMPHREY 6 7 Opel Kadett Coupe 0:39:41 0:39:41 6:56 
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Border Counties Rally
21st March 2015

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

72 Donald PEACOCK/Scott PEACOCK 3 Peugeot 205 GTI Retired
73 59 Paul MAY/Daniel MAY 6 11 Ford Escort Mexico 0:41:40 0:41:40 8:55 
74 43 Ford Parts

Trevor GAMBLE/Ronnie ROUGHEAD 4 5 Ford Puma Super 1600 0:39:20 0:39:20 6:35 
75 58 Albyn Garage Aberdeen Ltd

Simon HAY/Calum JAFFRAY 3 2 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:41:23 0:41:23 8:38 
76 63 Iain HEARD/Alistair MAXWELL 5 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:43:31 0:43:31 10:46 
77 62 DC Coachworks, Ullapool

Steven BELLSHAW/Alasdair McILROY 3 3 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:43:23 0:43:23 10:38 
78 57 Scott motors Innerleithen / SW motorsport /BARFAB

Gordon STODDART/Gordon GRAY 11 13 Subaru Impreza 0:41:22 0:41:22 8:37 
79 70 Alan COWAN/Shona HALE 7 4 Vauxhall Astra 0:46:58 0:46:58 14:13 
80 60 Complete Cleaning Services

Caroline CARSLAW/John DUKE 7 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:42:14 0:42:14 9:29 
81 66 DS motors /wood farm contracts

Douglas CAMERON/Paul WOOD 3 4 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:45:14 0:45:14 12:29 
82 64 Jock McFARLANE/George DONALDSON 7 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:44:27 0:44:27 11:42 
83 65 Chris MARLOW/Ralph STORK 5 2 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:44:50 0:44:50 12:05 
84 72 Ford Parts UK

John YOUNG/Alexander YOUNG 4 9 Ford Puma 0:52:43 0:52:43 19:58 
85 67 The George Hotel, Cullingworth.

Jonathon HODGSON/Gary BAKER 2 4 Skoda Felicia 0:45:41 0:45:41 12:56 
86 All Engineering Services Ltd

Andy CHALMERS/Martin MACCABE 3 Peugeot 205 GTi Stopped SS4
87 Dumfries Scooters

Niall Cowan JNR/Paul GRIBBEN 2 MG ZR Mechanical after SS4
88 68 PJ Plant Hire & Groundworks Ltd

David HUNTER/Scott HUNTER 3 5 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:45:55 0:45:55 13:10 
89 71 Curtis Bros Fitness Studio

Andy STRUTHERS/Peter WEALL 1 1 Citroen C2 0:51:57 0:51:57 19:12 
90 69 Sandgreen Caravan Park - Barnsoul Holiday Park

Thaarique FAZAL/Amanda BURNEY 3 6 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:46:27 0:46:27 13:42 
91 26 Steven RONALDSON/Gordon CHALMERS 11 6 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:35:56 1:00 0:36:56 4:11 
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Border Counties Rally
21st March 2015

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Blackburn Rig

SS 2

Riccarton

SS 3
Cardrona

SS 4

Elibank

SS 5
Yair

SS 6

Hyndlee

Penalties

1 David BOGIE 13 7:02 0:00 4:16 9:59 4:57 6:31 
2 Jock ARMSTRONG 12 7:12 0:00 4:24 Electrical after SS3
3 Mike FAULKNER 11 7:24 0:00 Gearbox SS3
4 Stephen PETCH 13 7:15 0:00 4:22 10:05 5:00 6:43 
5 Quintin MILNE 12 Turbo SS1
6 Bruce McCOMBIE 12 7:26 0:00 4:22 10:29 5:07 6:55 
7 Donnie MACDONALD 12 7:26 0:00 4:31 10:21 5:05 6:39 
8 B GROUNDWATER 12 7:34 0:00 4:35 10:26 5:03 6:51 
9 Peter TAYLOR 13 7:18 0:00 4:25 10:16 4:59 6:31 
10 Andrew GALLACHER 12 7:19 0:00 4:28 10:08 4:58 6:44 
11 Dougal BROWN 12 7:44 0:00 4:45 10:55 5:13 6:59 
12 Mark McCULLOCH 11 7:26 0:00 4:36 10:37 5:03 6:48 
14 Shaun SINCLAIR 12 7:29 0:00 4:28 10:34 5:08 6:50 
15 Matthew ROBINSON 6 7:29 0:00 4:44 10:38 5:12 7:00 
16 Peter STEPHENSON 13 7:44 0:00 4:38 10:23 5:09 6:55 
17 Chris COLLIE 11 8:11 Blown turbo SS1
18 Steve BANNISTER 6 7:59 0:00 4:43 11:00 5:25 6:57 
19 Fraser WILSON 10 7:28 0:00 4:38 10:51 5:18 7:00 
20 John RINTOUL 13 7:36 0:00 4:42 10:39 5:15 6:59 
21 John MORRISON 10 7:40 0:00 4:47 10:58 5:24 6:57 
22 Mat SMITH 2 7:37 0:00 4:42 10:54 5:24 6:58 
23 John McCLORY 10 7:48 0:00 4:48 11:04 5:16 7:03 
24 Greg McKNIGHT 4 7:45 0:00 4:50 Off in SS4
25 Ian BAUMGART 11 7:44 0:00 4:35 10:48 5:22 7:08 
26 Scott McCOMBIE 11 8:01 0:00 5:00 In ditch SS5
27 Willie STUART 6 7:58 0:00 4:54 11:22 5:40 7:36 
28 Brian WATSON 11 8:09 0:00 5:10 11:31 5:34 7:23 
29 Freddie MILNE 11 7:26 0:00 4:51 10:20 5:08 6:56 
30 Robert HARKNESS 9 8:10 0:00 Water Pump after service
31 Brian BELL 13 7:43 0:00 4:48 11:58 6:04 7:12 
32 Ken WOOD 9 7:52 0:00 4:47 11:00 5:23 7:08 
33 Brian ROSS 11 7:47 0:00 4:48 10:52 5:16 7:05 1:00 
34 Garry WILSON 11 8:01 0:00 5:00 11:32 5:31 7:10 
35 Ryan WESTON 2 8:00 0:00 4:57 11:15 5:33 7:16 
37 Ross MACDONALD 7 8:10 0:00 4:53 11:09 5:25 7:24 
38 Billy MILLER 11 7:53 0:00 4:56 Retired
40 John WINK 11 8:03 0:00 4:45 10:47 5:23 7:09 
41 Andy KELLY 6 7:56 0:00 4:53 11:14 5:31 7:27 
42 Scott MACBETH 4 7:54 0:00 4:57 11:26 5:41 7:14 
43 Walter HENDERSON 11 7:58 0:00 4:53 11:11 5:30 7:38 
45 M ROBERTSON 4 8:43 0:00 5:17 12:03 6:02 7:47 
46 Grant INGLIS 8 Electrical SS1
47 Jim ROBERTSON 4 8:21 0:00 5:22 12:14 6:08 7:48 
48 Sean ROBSON 7 11:10 0:00 Mechanical in service
49 Kevin ROBERTSON 12 7:59 0:00 4:43 11:29 5:24 7:18 
50 Alex CURRAN 4 7:59 0:00 4:58 11:25 5:38 7:20 
51 Gordon MURRAY 9 8:34 0:00 5:10 11:37 5:53 7:37 
52 James GIBB 11 8:43 0:00 5:33 12:13 6:15 8:04 
53 David GOOSE 6 8:11 0:00 5:07 11:36 5:37 7:37 
54 Stuart WALKER 12 9:30 0:00 5:37 13:32 6:40 7:46 
55 Ben CREE 3 8:12 0:00 5:11 11:48 5:50 7:35 
56 Jim SHARP 11 8:30 0:00 5:04 11:33 5:46 7:26 
57 Des CAMPBELL 4 8:08 0:00 5:09 11:55 5:46 7:27 
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Border Counties Rally
21st March 2015

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Blackburn Rig

SS 2

Riccarton

SS 3
Cardrona

SS 4

Elibank

SS 5
Yair

SS 6

Hyndlee

Penalties

58 Colin GRANT 4 8:24 0:00 5:11 11:35 5:53 7:41 
59 Michael DAVISON 4 8:52 0:00 5:20 12:18 6:21 7:57 
60 Andrew ROBINSON 6 8:41 0:00 5:16 12:18 6:02 7:46 
62 Stuart GLENDINNING 9 8:15 0:00 5:27 12:17 5:59 8:11 
63 Jordan BLACK 4 8:48 0:00 5:41 Mechanical after SS3
64 Robert ROOK 6 8:20 0:00 5:26 13:28 6:09 7:58 
65 Donald BROOKER 9 8:43 0:00 5:18 12:45 6:07 8:04 
66 David ROSS 12 7:45 0:00 4:45 10:54 5:22 7:07 
67 Nigel ATKINSON 11 8:53 0:00 5:32 12:29 6:05 7:55 
68 N KITCHING 6 8:51 0:00 5:30 12:24 6:06 7:52 
69 Thomas GRAY 2 8:44 0:00 5:24 11:50 5:56 7:55 
70 Brian MIDDLEMAS 6 8:25 0:00 5:21 12:00 5:58 7:51 
71 Peter HUMPHREY 6 8:18 0:00 5:12 12:25 6:00 7:46 
72 Donald PEACOCK 3 8:35 0:00 5:23 12:31 6:33 Retired
73 Paul MAY 6 8:45 0:00 5:34 12:34 6:23 8:24 
74 Trevor GAMBLE 4 8:28 0:00 5:14 11:40 6:02 7:56 
75 Simon HAY 3 8:59 0:00 5:36 12:26 6:01 8:21 
76 Iain HEARD 5 9:08 0:00 5:49 13:21 6:35 8:38 
77 Steven BELLSHAW 3 9:20 0:00 5:44 13:01 6:32 8:46 
78 Gordon STODDART 11 8:44 0:00 5:33 12:32 6:19 8:14 
79 Alan COWAN 7 10:03 0:00 6:36 14:38 6:51 8:50 
80 Caroline CARSLAW 7 8:53 0:00 5:44 12:44 6:26 8:27 
81 Douglas CAMERON 3 9:16 0:00 5:49 14:01 7:04 9:04 
82 Jock McFARLANE 7 9:37 0:00 5:56 13:28 6:37 8:49 
83 Chris MARLOW 5 9:26 0:00 6:04 13:35 6:49 8:56 
84 John YOUNG 4 11:23 0:00 7:07 16:03 8:00 10:10 
85 Jonathon HODGSON 2 9:48 0:00 6:26 13:44 6:39 9:04 
86 Andy CHALMERS 3 8:49 0:00 5:18 Stopped SS4
87 Niall Cowan JNR 2 8:51 0:00 5:33 Mechanical after SS4
88 David HUNTER 3 9:57 0:00 6:08 13:45 6:57 9:08 
89 Andy STRUTHERS 1 10:51 0:00 6:40 15:59 8:22 10:05 
90 Thaarique FAZAL 3 10:03 0:00 6:18 14:09 6:55 9:02 
91 Steven RONALDSON 11 7:44 0:00 4:45 11:05 5:20 7:02 1:00 
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Border Counties Rally
21st March 2015

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class 1

1 89 Andy STRUTHERS/Peter WEALL 1 71 Citroen C2 0:51:57 0:51:57

Class 2

1 22 Mat SMITH/Giles DYKES 2 15 Proton Satria 0:35:35 0:35:35
2 35 Ryan WESTON/Kirsty RIDDICK 2 28 Proton Satria 0:37:01 0:37:01 1:26 
3 69 Thomas GRAY/Ewen JAPPY 2 46 Toyota Yaris 0:39:49 0:39:49 4:14 
4 85 Jonathon HODGSON/Gary BAKER 2 67 Skoda Felicia 0:45:41 0:45:41 10:06 

Class 3

1 55 Ben CREE/Richard SHORES 3 40 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:38:36 0:38:36
2 75 Simon HAY/Calum JAFFRAY 3 58 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:41:23 0:41:23 2:47 
3 77 Steven BELLSHAW/Alasdair McILROY 3 62 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:43:23 0:43:23 4:47 
4 81 Douglas CAMERON/Paul WOOD 3 66 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:45:14 0:45:14 6:38 
5 88 David HUNTER/Scott HUNTER 3 68 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:45:55 0:45:55 7:19 
6 90 Thaarique FAZAL/Amanda BURNEY 3 69 Peugeot 205 Gti 0:46:27 0:46:27 7:51 

Class 4

1 42 Scott MACBETH/David WILSON 4 31 Vauxhall Nova 0:37:12 0:37:12
2 50 Alex CURRAN/Heather GRISEDALE 4 33 Vauxhall Corsa 0:37:20 0:37:20 0:08 
3 57 Des CAMPBELL/Haree MARCHBANK 4 39 Peugeot 206 0:38:25 0:38:25 1:13 
4 58 Colin GRANT/Alan BARNES 4 41 Ford Escort 0:38:44 0:38:44 1:32 
5 74 Trevor GAMBLE/Ronnie ROUGHEAD 4 43 Ford Puma Super 1600 0:39:20 0:39:20 2:08 
6 45 Malcolm ROBERTSON/Katie STIMPSON 4 47 Talbot Sunbeam 0:39:52 0:39:52 2:40 
7 47 Jim ROBERTSON/Colin MAXWELL 4 48 Citroen C2R2 0:39:53 0:39:53 2:41 
8 59 Michael DAVISON/Chris DODDS 4 53 Proton Satria Compact 0:40:48 0:40:48 3:36 
9 84 John YOUNG/Alexander YOUNG 4 72 Ford Puma 0:52:43 0:52:43 15:31 

Class 5

1 76 Iain HEARD/Alistair MAXWELL 5 63 Ford Escort Mk2 0:43:31 0:43:31
2 83 Chris MARLOW/Ralph STORK 5 65 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:44:50 0:44:50 1:19 

Class 6

1 15 Matthew ROBINSON/Kim BAKER 6 12 Ford Escort Mk2 0:35:03 0:35:03
2 18 Steve BANNISTER/Louise RAE 6 21 Ford Escort Mk2 0:36:04 0:36:04 1:01 
3 41 Andy KELLY/Roger HERRON 6 27 Ford Escort RS 2000 0:37:01 0:37:01 1:58 
4 27 Willie STUART/Neil EWING 6 34 Ford Escort Mk1 0:37:30 0:37:30 2:27 
5 53 David GOOSE/Dick WARDLE 6 37 Ford Escort RS 0:38:08 0:38:08 3:05 
6 70 Brian MIDDLEMAS/Kevin MATHERS 6 44 Hillman Avenger 0:39:35 0:39:35 4:32 
7 71 Peter HUMPHREY/Douglas HUMPHREY 6 45 Opel Kadett Coupe 0:39:41 0:39:41 4:38 
8 60 Andrew ROBINSON/Kevin WILSON 6 49 Ford Escort 0:40:03 0:40:03 5:00 
9 68 Nicholas Ian KITCHING/Ben CLARKE 6 51 Ford Escort RS2000 0:40:43 0:40:43 5:40 
10 64 Robert ROOK/Miles CARTWRIGHT 6 56 Ford Mk1 Escort Twin Cam 0:41:21 0:41:21 6:18 
11 73 Paul MAY/Daniel MAY 6 59 Ford Escort Mexico 0:41:40 0:41:40 6:37 

Class 7

1 37 Ross MACDONALD/Matthew JOHNSTONE 7 29 Honda Civic 0:37:01 0:37:01
2 80 Caroline CARSLAW/John DUKE 7 60 Ford Fiesta ST 0:42:14 0:42:14 5:13 
3 82 Jock McFARLANE/George DONALDSON 7 64 Ford Fiesta ST 0:44:27 0:44:27 7:26 
4 79 Alan COWAN/Shona HALE 7 70 Vauxhall Astra 0:46:58 0:46:58 9:57 

Class 9

1 32 Ken WOOD/Paul CUMMINS 9 23 Triumph Dolomite Sprint 0:36:10 0:36:10
2 51 Gordon MURRAY/Russel SMITH 9 42 Ford Escort Mk2 0:38:51 0:38:51 2:41 
3 62 Stuart GLENDINNING/Jim HOWIE 9 50 Ford Puma 0:40:09 0:40:09 3:59 
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Border Counties Rally
21st March 2015

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class 9 (Continued)

4 65 Donald BROOKER/Rachel BROOKER 9 55 BMW 130i 0:40:57 0:40:57 4:47 

Class 10

1 19 Fraser WILSON/Craig WALLACE 10 14 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:35:15 0:35:15
2 21 John MORRISON/Peter CARSTAIRS 10 18 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:35:46 0:35:46 0:31 
3 23 John McCLORY/David HOOD 10 20 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:35:59 0:35:59 0:44 

Class 11

1 12 Mark McCULLOCH/Michael HENDRY 11 9 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 0:34:30 0:34:30
2 29 Freddie MILNE/Martin FORREST 11 10 Mitsubishi Evo 7 0:34:41 0:34:41 0:11 
3 25 Ian BAUMGART/Paul HUGHES 11 17 Subaru Impreza 0:35:37 0:35:37 1:07 
4 40 John WINK/John FORREST 11 22 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:36:07 0:36:07 1:37 
5 33 Brian ROSS/Ryan THOMSON 11 24 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:35:48 1:00 0:36:48 2:18 
6 91 Steven RONALDSON/Gordon CHALMERS 11 26 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:35:56 1:00 0:36:56 2:26 
7 43 Walter HENDERSON/Jim KINLOCH 11 30 Subaru Impreza 0:37:10 0:37:10 2:40 
8 34 Garry WILSON/Scott YOUNG 11 32 Mitsubishi Evo 5 0:37:14 0:37:14 2:44 
9 28 Brian WATSON/Caroline WILL 11 36 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:37:47 0:37:47 3:17 
10 56 Jim SHARP/Sasha HERIOT 11 38 Mitsubishi Evo 0:38:19 0:38:19 3:49 
11 52 James GIBB/Billy GOWER 11 52 Subaru Impreza 0:40:48 0:40:48 6:18 
12 67 Nigel ATKINSON/Keith ATKINSON 11 54 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:40:54 0:40:54 6:24 
13 78 Gordon STODDART/Gordon GRAY 11 57 Subaru Impreza 0:41:22 0:41:22 6:52 

Class 12

1 10 Andrew GALLACHER/Jane NICOL 12 4 Ford Fiesta 0:33:37 0:33:37
2 7 Donnie MACDONALD/Andrew FALCONER 12 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:34:02 0:34:02 0:25 
3 6 Bruce McCOMBIE/Michael COUTTS 12 6 Mitsubishi Evo 0:34:19 0:34:19 0:42 
4 14 Shaun SINCLAIR/Chris HAMILL 12 7 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:34:29 0:34:29 0:52 
5 8 Barry GROUNDWATER/Neil SHANKS 12 8 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:34:29 0:34:29 0:52 
6 11 Dougal BROWN/Lewis ROCHFORD 12 16 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:35:36 0:35:36 1:59 
7 66 David ROSS/Kyle MACKINTOSH 12 19 DAM 4100 0:35:53 0:35:53 2:16 
8 49 Kevin ROBERTSON/Murray STRACHAN 12 25 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:36:53 0:36:53 3:16 
9 54 Stuart WALKER/Julie McGUIRE 12 61 Mitsubishi Evo 8 0:43:05 0:43:05 9:28 

Class 13

1 1 David BOGIE/Kevin RAE 13 1 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:32:45 0:32:45
2 4 Stephen PETCH/Jack MORTON 13 2 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:33:25 0:33:25 0:40 
3 9 Peter TAYLOR/Andrew ROUGHEAD 13 3 Ford Focus 0:33:29 0:33:29 0:44 
4 16 Peter STEPHENSON/Ian WINDRESS 13 11 Ford Focus 0:34:49 0:34:49 2:04 
5 20 John RINTOUL/Ross HYND 13 13 Hyundai Accent WRC 0:35:11 0:35:11 2:26 
6 31 Brian BELL/Matthew WHATTAM 13 35 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:37:45 0:37:45 5:00 
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Border Counties Rally
21st March 2015

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
14 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

2 Jock ARMSTRONG/Paula SWINSCOE 12 Subaru Impreza 4 Electrical after SS3
3 Mike FAULKNER/Peter FOY 11 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 minus 3 Gearbox SS3
5 Quintin MILNE/Stephen O'HANLON 12 Mitsubishi Evo 6 1 Turbo SS1
17 Chris COLLIE/Mark FISHER 11 Mitsubishi Evo 6 2 Blown turbo SS1
24 Greg McKNIGHT/Chris McKNIGHT 4 Ford Escort Mk2 4 Off in SS4
26 Scott McCOMBIE/Kevin SIM 11 Mitsubishi Evo 8 4 In ditch SS5
30 Robert HARKNESS/Michael CURRY 9 BMW 316i 3 Water Pump after service
38 Billy MILLER/Scott POPE 11 Mitsubishi Lancer 4 Retired
46 Grant INGLIS/Robert GRAY 8 Ford Escort Mk2 1 Electrical SS1
48 Sean ROBSON/Iain ROBSON 7 Ford Fiesta ST+ 3 Mechanical in service
63 Jordan BLACK/Stuart LOUDON 4 Citroen C2 VTS 4 Mechanical after SS3
72 Donald PEACOCK/Scott PEACOCK 3 Peugeot 205 GTI 6 Retired
86 Andy CHALMERS/Martin MACCABE 3 Peugeot 205 GTi 4 Stopped SS4
87 Niall Cowan JNR/Paul GRIBBEN 2 MG ZR 4 Mechanical after SS4
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Border Counties Rally
21st March 2015

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Blackburn Rig
Fastest speed 61.50 mph

Length 7.21 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Bogie 7:02 
2 Armstrong 7:12 
4 Petch 7:15 
9 Taylor 7:18 
10 Gallacher 7:19 
3 Faulkner 7:24 

6= Mccombie 7:26 
7= Macdonald 7:26 

12= McCulloch 7:26 
29= Milne 7:26 

SS 2 Riccarton
Bogey 10:16 

Length 12.02 miles
No. Driver Time

SS 3 Cardrona
Fastest speed 65.00 mph

Length 4.62 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Bogie 4:16 
4= Petch 4:22 
6= Mccombie 4:22 
2 Armstrong 4:24 
9 Taylor 4:25 

10= Gallacher 4:28 
14= Sinclair 4:28 

7 Macdonald 4:31 
8= Groundwater 4:35 

25= Baumgart 4:35 

SS 4 Elibank
Fastest speed 54.00 mph

Length 8.99 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Bogie 9:59 
4 Petch 10:05 
10 Gallacher 10:08 
9 Taylor 10:16 
29 Milne 10:20 
7 Macdonald 10:21 
16 Stephenson 10:23 
8 Groundwater 10:26 
6 Mccombie 10:29 
14 Sinclair 10:34 

SS 5 Yair
Fastest speed 60.50 mph

Length 4.99 miles
No. Driver Time

1 Bogie 4:57 
10 Gallacher 4:58 
9 Taylor 4:59 
4 Petch 5:00 

8= Groundwater 5:03 
12= McCulloch 5:03 

7 Macdonald 5:05 
6 Mccombie 5:07 

14= Sinclair 5:08 
29= Milne 5:08 

SS 6 Hyndlee
Fastest speed 61.30 mph

Length 6.66 miles
No. Driver Time

1= Bogie 6:31 
9= Taylor 6:31 
7 Macdonald 6:39 
4 Petch 6:43 
10 Gallacher 6:44 
12 McCulloch 6:48 
14 Sinclair 6:50 
8 Groundwater 6:51 

6= Mccombie 6:55 
16= Stephenson 6:55 
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Border Counties Rally
21st March 2015

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Blackburn Rig
Gravel

Length 7.21 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Bogie 0:07:02
2 Armstrong 0:07:12
4 Petch 0:07:15
9 Taylor 0:07:18
10 Gallacher 0:07:19
3 Faulkner 0:07:24

6= Mccombie 0:07:26
7= Macdonald 0:07:26

12= McCulloch 0:07:26
29= Milne 0:07:26

SS 2 Riccarton
Gravel

Length 12.02 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Bogie 0:07:02
2 Armstrong 0:07:12
4 Petch 0:07:15
9 Taylor 0:07:18
10 Gallacher 0:07:19
3 Faulkner 0:07:24

6= Mccombie 0:07:26
7= Macdonald 0:07:26

12= McCulloch 0:07:26
29= Milne 0:07:26

SS 3 Cardrona
Gravel

Length 4.62 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Bogie 0:11:18
2 Armstrong 0:11:36
4 Petch 0:11:37
9 Taylor 0:11:43
10 Gallacher 0:11:47
6 Mccombie 0:11:48
7 Macdonald 0:11:57
14 Sinclair 0:11:57
12 McCulloch 0:12:02
19 Wilson 0:12:06

SS 4 Elibank
Gravel

Length 8.99 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Bogie 0:21:17
4 Petch 0:21:42
10 Gallacher 0:21:55
9 Taylor 0:21:59
6 Mccombie 0:22:17
7 Macdonald 0:22:18
14 Sinclair 0:22:31
8 Groundwater 0:22:35
29 Milne 0:22:37
12 McCulloch 0:22:39

SS 5 Yair
Gravel

Length 4.99 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Bogie 0:26:14
4 Petch 0:26:42
10 Gallacher 0:26:53
9 Taylor 0:26:58
7 Macdonald 0:27:23
6 Mccombie 0:27:24
8 Groundwater 0:27:38
14 Sinclair 0:27:39
12 McCulloch 0:27:42
29 Milne 0:27:45

SS 6 Hyndlee
Gravel

Length 6.66 miles
No. Driver Total

1 Bogie 0:32:45
4 Petch 0:33:25
9 Taylor 0:33:29
10 Gallacher 0:33:37
7 Macdonald 0:34:02
6 Mccombie 0:34:19
14 Sinclair 0:34:29
8 Groundwater 0:34:29
12 McCulloch 0:34:30
29 Milne 0:34:41
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Border Counties Rally
21st March 2015

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 David BOGIE 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
9 Peter TAYLOR 1 - 1 2 1 - - - - - - - - - -
4 Stephen PETCH - 2 1 2 - - - - - - - - - - -
10 Andrew GALLACHER - 1 1 - 2 1 - - - - - - - - -
2 Jock ARMSTRONG - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
6 Bruce McCOMBIE - 1 - - - - 1 1 2 - - - - - -
7 Donnie MACDONALD - - 1 - - 1 2 1 - - - - - - -
12 Mark McCULLOCH - - - - 1 1 1 - - - 2 - - - -
29 Freddie MILNE - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - -
8 Barry GROUNDWATER - - - - 1 - - 2 1 - - - - 1 -
14 Shaun SINCLAIR - - - - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - -
3 Mike FAULKNER - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - -
16 Peter STEPHENSON - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - -
25 Ian BAUMGART - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1
19 Fraser WILSON - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - -
15 Matthew ROBINSON - - - - - - - - - - - 3 - - -
21 John MORRISON - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
18 Steve BANNISTER - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
20 John RINTOUL - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 2
11 Dougal BROWN - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
22 Mat SMITH - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 -
40 John WINK - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
33 Brian ROSS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
23 John McCLORY - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Border Counties Rally
21st March 2015

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 1 1 1 1=1
2 4= 4 10 9=2
4 6= 10 9 73
9 2 9 4 44
10 9 29 8= 105
3 10= 7 12= 126

6= 14= 16 7 147
7= 7 8 6 88

12= 8= 6 14= 6=9
29= 25= 14 29= 16=10
19 12 12 16 2911

14= 16= 15 15 18=12
15= 19= 20 11 21=13

8 20= 40 20 2214
20 22= 25 23= 11=15
22 18= 19 33= 20=16
21 49= 33 19 15=17
31 15 22= 91 19=18
11= 11= 66= 25= 9119
16= 40= 11 66= 2320
25= 66= 21 32= 3321
91= 91= 18= 40= 6622
24= 21= 32= 21= 25=23
66= 32= 23 22= 32=24
33 23= 91 49= 4025
23 31= 37 18= 3426
32 33= 43 37= 3127
38 24 41 43 4228
42 29 35 34= 3529
41 37= 27 41= 4930

27= 41= 50 35 5031
43= 43= 42 28 2832
18= 27 49 53 3733
49= 38 28 50 5634
50= 35= 34 27 41=35
35 42= 56 42 57=36

26= 50 58 56= 5537
34= 26= 53 57= 2738
40 34= 51 55 51=39
57 56 74 51= 53=40
28 53 55 58= 4341

30= 57 69 69 5842
37= 28= 57 70 54=43
17= 51= 31 62 60=44
53= 55= 70 71 71=45
55 58= 45 75 4546
62 71 52 45= 4747
71 74 47 60= 7048
64 60 62 74= 6849
47 45 59= 31 67=50
58 65= 60= 67 69=51
70 86= 68 68 7452
74 59 71 65 5953
56 70 75 47 6454
51 47 67 64 52=55
72 72 72 52 65=56
60 69 78 78 6257

45= 64 73 59 7858
52= 62 80 73 7559
65= 68 65 80 7360
69= 67 77 77 8061

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

78= 52= 76 72 7662
73 78= 64= 76 7763
63 87= 82= 82 8264
86 73 54 85 7965

68= 75 83 54 8366
87= 54 85 83 9067
59 63 88 79 81=68

67= 77= 81 90 85=69
80= 80= 90 88 8870
75 76= 79 81 8971
76 81= 89 84 8472
81 82 84 8973
77 8374
83 8875
54 9076
82 8577
85 7978
88 8979

79= 8480
90=81
8982
4883
8484
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Border Counties Rally
21st March 2015

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 1 1 1 1 11
2 2 2 4 4 42
4 4 4 10 10 93
9 9 9 9 9 104
10 10 10 6 7 75
3 3 6 7 6 66

6= 6= 7 14 8 147
7= 7= 14 8 14 88

12= 12= 12 29 12 129
29= 29= 19 12 29 2910
19 19 8 16 16 1611

14= 14= 15 15 15 1512
15= 15= 29 19 20 2013

8 8 20 20 19 1914
20 20 22 25 25 2215
22 22 25 22 22 1116
21 21 16 11 11 2517
31 31 21 66 33 2118
11= 11= 11= 21 66 6619
16= 16= 91= 33 21 2320
25= 25= 66 91 91 1821
91= 91= 31 40 23 4022
24= 24= 24 32 40 3223
66= 66= 33 23 32 3324
33 33 23 18 18 4925
23 23 32 43 43 9126
32 32 18= 41 41 4127
38 38 49= 49 49 3528
42 42 40 35 37 3729
41 41 38 37 35 4330

27= 27= 41 27 27 4231
43= 43= 42 42 42 3432
18= 18= 43 50 50 5033
49= 49= 27 31 34 2734
50= 50= 50 34 28 3135
35 35 35 28 53 2836

26= 26= 26= 53 31 5337
34= 34= 34= 56 56 5638
40 40 37 58 57 5739
57 57 57 55 55 5540
28 28 53 57 58 5841

30= 30= 28 51 51 5142
37= 37= 55 74 74 7443
17= 53 71 70 70 7044
53= 55 56 71 69 7145
55 62 58 47 71 6946
62 71 62 69 62 4547
71 64 74 62 47 4748
64 47 47 45 45 6049
47 58 51 60 60 6250
58 70 64 72 52 6851
70 74 70 52 68 5252
74 56 60 59 59 5953
56 51 72 68 65 6754
51 72 45 65 67 6555
72 60 65 78 72 6456
60 45= 86 73 75 7857

45= 52= 69 67 78 7558
52= 65= 59 75 73 7359
65= 69= 52 64 64 8060

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

69= 78= 78 80 80 5461
78= 73 73 77 77 7762
73 63 68 76 76 7663
63 86 87 54 54 8264
86 68= 67 82 82 8365

68= 87= 63 83 83 8166
87= 59 75 81 81 8567
59 67= 80 88 85 8868

67= 80= 76 85 88 9069
80= 75 77 90 90 7970
75 76 81 79 79 8971
76 81 54 89 89 8472
81 77 83 84 8473
77 83 8274
83 54 8875
54 82 8576
82 85 9077
85 88 7978
88 79= 8979

79= 90= 8480
90= 8981
89 4882
48 8483
8484
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